Incident Date Report Number

7/31/2024
7/31/2024

7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024

7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024

7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3100 TOWN SQUARE DR

W KIRCHOFF RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

4001 ALGONQUIN RD
RT 53/ALGONQUIN

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

2406 ALGONQUIN RD
2765 ALGONQUIN RD
3900 OWL DR

2 REDBUD RD

2400 GOLF RD

LAT: <42.051342> LONG:
<-88.002701>

3508 MEADOW DR
5900 PRAIRIE LN
4714 ARBOR DR

600 HICKS RD

3300 KIRCHOFF RD

1 AUBURN ST

3477 ALGONQUIN RD
1415 ALGONQUIN RD
1415 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

Incident
MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
INVESTIGATION

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
911 TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
HAZARD

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
UNWANTED SUBJECT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
911 WRONG NUMBER
911 WRONG NUMBER
911 WRONG NUMBER

Disposition

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

8/1/2024 9:27:13 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

7/31/2024

7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024

7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024
7/31/2024

7/31/2024

RMP24-001629

RMP24-001630

RMP24-001631

RMP24-001632

RMP24-001633

APPROX LOC: 4050 JAY
LN

3140 KIRCHOFF RD

1 BETHEL ON ASBURY
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
4607 MAGNOLIA DR
3211 PLUM GROVE DR
2401 LOIS DR

2240 ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC:3206 OWL
DR

1460 GOLF RD
2405 CARDINAL DR
4724 ARBOR DR
2400 GOLF RD
4714 ARBOR DR
2400 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

3005 KIRCHOFF RD

TRAFFIC STOP

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
HIT AND RUN

SPECIAL

INFO

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
PUBLIC SERVICE
TRESPASSING

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STOLEN AUTO
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK
BATTERY

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

8/1/2024 9:27:13 AM
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