



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/31/2024		3100 TOWN SQUARE DR	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/31/2024		W KIRCHOFF RD / S NEW WILKE RD	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/31/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/31/2024		RT 53/ALGONQUIN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/31/2024		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/31/2024		2406 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/31/2024		2765 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/31/2024		3900 OWL DR	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/31/2024		2 REDBUD RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/31/2024		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/31/2024		LAT: <42.051342> LONG: <-88.002701>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/31/2024		3508 MEADOW DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/31/2024		5900 PRAIRIE LN	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/31/2024		4714 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/31/2024		600 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/31/2024		3300 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/31/2024		1 AUBURN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/31/2024		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/31/2024		1415 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/31/2024		1415 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
7/31/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/31/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/31/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/31/2024		APPROX LOC: 4050 JAY LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/31/2024	RMP24-001629	3140 KIRCHOFF RD	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/31/2024		1 BETHEL ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/31/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/31/2024	RMP24-001630	1460 GOLF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/31/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	SPECIAL	
7/31/2024		4607 MAGNOLIA DR	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/31/2024		3211 PLUM GROVE DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/31/2024		2401 LOIS DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/31/2024	RMP24-001631	2240 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/31/2024		APPROX LOC:3206 OWL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/31/2024	RMP24-001632	1460 GOLF RD	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/31/2024		2405 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/31/2024		4724 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/31/2024		2400 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/31/2024		4714 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	
7/31/2024	RMP24-001633	2400 GOLF RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/31/2024		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/31/2024		3005 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER